FORM PTO-1595 (REV 6-93)

RECOF



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)	101449721 E0778
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bryan K. Choo Bhanwar Singh Sanjay K. Yedur	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	5.40
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One AMD Place
[X] Assignment [] Merger	P.O. Box 3453
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City:Sunnyvale
[] Other	State/Country: California ZIP: 94088-3453
Execution Date: August 7, August 10 and August 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name: Thomas G. Eschweiler	7. Total ree (37 31 ft 3.4 f)
Internal Address:	[$old X$] Enclosed
Amin, Eschweiler & Turocy, LLP	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 24th Floor, National City Center 1900 East Ninth Street City: Cleveland	8. Deposit account number:
State: Ohio ZIP: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document. Thomas G. Eschweiler	information is true and comect and any attached copy is a true copy August 21, 2000
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 36,981 Total number of pages including of	Signature Signature Date Signature S
Reg. No. $\phantom{00000000000000000000000000000000000$	Sover shock attachments, and accument [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheek information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assuments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Bryan K. Choo 234 Escuela Avenue #74 Mountain View, California 94040 Bhanwar Singh 17122 Heatherwood Way Morgan Hill, California 95037

Sanjay K. Yedur 444 Saratoga Avenue #27A Santa Clara, California 95050

hereby sell and assign to ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One AMD Place, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

OPTIMIZATION OF OPC DESIGN FACTORS UTILIZING AN ADVANCED ALGORITHM ON A LOW VOLTAGE CD-SEM SYSTEM

Page 1 of 4

and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Signed:

Date:

Bryan K. Choo

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of Santa Clara

On August 7, 2000 before me, Winny C. Mange Notary Public

Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Dec. Notary Public

personally appeared Bryan K. Choo

Name(s) of Signer(s)

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signed:

Bhanwar Singh
Dhanwar Shigh
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California
Country of Santa Class a
County of Santa Clara On August 14, 2000 before me. Winima C. DRANGE Public., Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jarge Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Bhanwar Singh Namc(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Winona C. Mange Signature of Notary Public
WINDING C. ORANGE Commission # 1127987 Notary Public — California Santa Clara Courity My Comm. Expires Apr 1 2001

Date:

AMD Docket No. E0778

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CALIFORNIA	
County of <u>Contra Cost</u>	
On 11 Aug 2000 b	efore me. ELAINE IVNAN Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Sanjay K. Yedur Name(s) of Signer(s)	

personally known to me OR - It proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

ELAINE TIVNAN
Commission # 1242453
Notary Public - Colifornia
Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expires Nov 19, 2003

 $SATGE\Amd\P440usa\Assignment.wpd$

RECORDED: 08/21/2000